
UC San Diego (5-1) -vs- Iona (1-4)
09/13/2024 at Princeton, NJ (DeNunzio Pool)

 
 

 

Date: 09/13/2024
Time: 2:00 PM
Site: Princeton, NJ
Venue: DeNunzio Pool

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
UC San Diego 4 5 7 7 23
Iona 1 0 0 0 1

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 6:17 UCSD G Rhys Bugelli
1st 4:29 ION G-E Mohamed Refaat
1st 3:32 UCSD G-E Luca Rago
1st 2:54 UCSD G Trevor Moore
1st 1:05 UCSD G Eamon Hennessey
2nd 7:26 UCSD G-P Lucas Romaguera
2nd 4:24 UCSD G-E Lucas Romaguera
2nd 3:44 UCSD G-P Rhys Bugelli
2nd 1:14 UCSD G Rhys Bugelli
2nd 0:02 UCSD G-E Trevor Moore
3rd 6:06 UCSD G Rhys Bugelli
3rd 5:23 UCSD G-P Ante Buzov
3rd 4:54 UCSD G Mason Presley
3rd 3:47 UCSD G-E Lucas Romaguera
3rd 3:19 UCSD G Reef Lippa
3rd 2:27 UCSD G-E Eamon Hennessey
3rd 0:08 UCSD G Trevor Moore
4th 6:40 UCSD G-P Mark Laurlund
4th 5:11 UCSD G-P Reef Lippa
4th 3:30 UCSD G Lachlan Rossi
4th 2:58 UCSD G-E Mason Presley
4th 2:11 UCSD G Mason Presley
4th 0:58 UCSD G Christian Hammonds
4th 0:04 UCSD G Augi Macchi

Team Statistics

UCSD ION
Shots 24 26
Goals 23 1
Assists 0 1
Points 23 2
Exclusions 13 16
Steals 0 5
Sprints 0-0 2-2

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 0:56 UCSD E Augi Macchi
1st 2:39 ION E Hugh Coyle
1st 3:45 ION E Trippe Bauman
1st 4:41 UCSD E Ante Buzov
1st 6:04 UCSD E Brendon Fezzey
1st 6:45 ION E Rastko Jevdjovic
1st 6:59 UCSD E Lucas Romaguera
2nd 0:13 ION E James DiSalle
2nd 1:00 UCSD E Felipe Ferreira
2nd 3:46 ION E-P Hugh Coyle
2nd 4:39 ION E Luksa Vlasic
2nd 5:48 UCSD E Mark Laurlund
2nd 7:27 ION E-P Rastko Jevdjovic
3rd 0:40 UCSD E Christian Hammonds
3rd 2:18 UCSD E Reef Lippa
3rd 2:38 ION E John Barrett
3rd 4:16 ION E James DiSalle
3rd 5:24 ION E-P Trippe Bauman
4th 0:46 UCSD E Luca Rago
4th 1:18 ION E Sean  Mulcrone
4th 1:50 UCSD E Reef Lippa
4th 2:38 ION E Scott Newberger
4th 3:07 ION E Coby Scanlon
4th 4:11 UCSD E Finn Bugelli
4th 5:13 ION E-P Mohamed Refaat
4th 6:12 UCSD E Luca Rago
4th 6:30 UCSD E Christian Hammonds
4th 6:41 ION E-P Luksa Vlasic
4th 6:46 ION E Luksa Vlasic



Individual
 
 
UC San Diego 23

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1A Nikita Valajev 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1 Logan Estes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Eamon Hennessey 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0-0
4 Ante Buzov 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
5 Rhys Bugelli 4 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 0-0
6 Felipe Ferreira 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
7 Lucas Romaguera 3 3 0 3 1 0 0 0 0-0
8 Trevor Moore 3 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0-0
9 Augi Macchi 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
11 Luca Rago 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0-0
12 Bennett Axline 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
13 Brendon Fezzey 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
14 Finn Bugelli 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
15 Mark Laurlund 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0

17
Christian
Hammonds 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0-0

19 Mason Presley 3 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0-0
20 Lachlan Rossi 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
21 Reef Lippa 2 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 24 23 0 23 13 0 0 0 0-0

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Logan Estes 16:00 1 4
1A Nikita Valajev 16:00 0 6

Totals 1 10

Iona 1

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1B Eric Caplener 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1 Aleksander Slakovic 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
2 Jayden Arana 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-1
3 Mohamed Refaat 4 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0-0
4 Pavle Musikic 1 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 0-0
5 Sean  Mulcrone 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
7 Trippe Bauman 6 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0-0
8 Matthew  Mischlich 5 0 0 0 0 3 1 2 0-0
9 Luksa Vlasic 8 0 1 1 2 1 2 0 0-0
11 Brett Grady 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
12 Hugh Coyle 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
13 Coby Scanlon 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 2-1
14 John Barrett 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0

16
Roberto Perez-
Puente 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0

18 Ryan Tannus 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
19 James DiSalle 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
22 Daniel Raz 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
23 Rastko Jevdjovic 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0-0

Totals 26 1 1 2 16 13 5 3 2-0

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Aleksander Slakovic 24:00 16 10
1B Eric Caplener 8:00 7 1

Totals 23 11


